Operating instructions
Electronic Crane Scales
Logbook
Regular maintenance and care
KERN HFO
Version 1.3
2020-04
GB

1.2 Nameplate
1 KERN Logo
2 Model designation
3 Weighing range [Max]
4 Data for power supply
5 Company address
6 Readability [d]
7 Date of manufacture
8 CE mark
9 Disposal symbol
0 Serial number
HFO-BA-e-2013 7
1.3 EC-Declaration of -Conformity
KERN & Sohn GmbH www.kern-sohn.com
Ziegelei 1
72336 Balingen-Frommern
Germany
 +0049-[0]7433-9933-0
 +0049-[0]7433-9933-149
Déclaration de conformité UE | EU Declaration of Conformity | EU-Konformitätserklärung
FR Nous déclarons par la présente sous notre entière responsabilité que le produit concerné par cette
déclaration respecte les exigences des directives mentionnées ci-après.
EN We hereby declare and assume sole responsibility for the declaration that the product complies with the
directives hereinafter.
DE Wir erklären hiermit unter alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt, auf das sich diese Erklärung bezieht,
mit den nachstehenden Richtlinien übereinstimmt.
Type | Type | Typ Nº de série | Serial no. | Seriennr.
HFO 1.5T0.5M, HFO 3T1M, HFO 6T2M xxxxxxxxxx
Marquage CE
Mark applied
CE Kennzeichnung
Directive UE
EU directive
EU-Richtlinie
Normes
Standards
Normen
2006/42/EC
(MD)
EN 13155:2003/A2:2009
2011/65/EU
(RoHS)
EN 50581:2012
2014/30/EU
(EMC)
EN 55022:2010
EN 55024:2010
EN 61000-3-3:2013
2014/35/EU
(LVD)
EN 60065:2014
EN 60950-1:2006/A2:2013
Date | Date | Datum: 20.04.2016
Lieu de délivrance:
Place of issue:
Ort der Ausstellung:
72336 Balingen,
Germany
 Albert Sauter
KERN & Sohn GmbH
Signature:
Signature:
Signatur:
 Directeur Exécutif
Managing director
Geschäftsführer
Further language versions you will find online under:
8  HFO-BA-e-2013
2. General Safety Instructions
2.1 Duties of an owner-operator